This Web Site Belongs To Office Of Controller Of Legal Metrology. Content Displayed In The Site Is Owned And Maintained By The Department Of Legal Metrology. This Web Site Was Designed And Developed By Avani Infosoft Pvt. Ltd. [KEONICS], Karnataka.

Though All Efforts Have Been Made To Ensure The Accuracy And Currency Of The Content On This Website, The Same Should Not Be Construed As A Statement Of Law Or Used For Any Legal Purposes. In Case Of Any Ambiguity Or Doubts, Users Are Advised To Verify / Check With The Department To Obtain Appropriate Professional Advice.

Under No Circumstances Will This Department Be Liable For Any Expense, Loss Or Damage Including, Without Limitation, Indirect Or Consequential Loss Or Damage, Or Any Expense, Loss Or Damage Whatsoever Arising From Use, Or Loss Of Use, Of Data, Arising Out Of Or In Connection With The Use Of This Website.

These Terms And Conditions Shall Be Governed By And Construed In Accordance With The Indian Laws. Any Dispute Arising Under These Terms And Conditions Shall Be Subject To The Jurisdiction Of The Courts Of India.

The Information Posted On This Website Could Include Hypertext Links Or Pointers To Information Created And Maintained By Non-Government / Private Organisation. Controller Of Legal Metrology, Is Providing These Links And Pointers Solely For Your Information And Convenience. When You Select A Link To An Outside Website, You Are Leaving The Departmental Website And Are Subject To The Privacy And Security Policies Of The Owners / Sponsors Of The Outside Website Being Opened. Department Does Not Guarantee The Availability Of Such Linked Pages At All Times.